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Results for 2000 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-1 IDAHO STALLIONS W 26-12 - Omaha, NE
2000-2 at Shreveport-Bossier Bombers L 39-44 - Shreveport, LA
2000-3 PORTLAND PROWLERS L 23-43 - Omaha, NE
2000-4 at Idaho Stallions W 38-33 - Boise, ID
2000-5 at Mobile Seagulls W 39-36 - Mobile, AL
2000-6 LOUISIANA RANGERS L 33-40 - Omaha, NE
2000-7 SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER BOMBERS W 28-6 - Omaha, NE
2000-8 PORTLAND PROWLERS L 30-34 - Omaha, NE
2000-9 at Portland Prowlers L 54-67 - Portland, OR
2000-10 MISSISSIPPI FIRE DOGS L 46-49 - Omaha, NE
2000-11 at Idaho Stallions W 54-47 - Boise, ID
2000-12 IDAHO STALLIONS W 59-39 - Omaha, NE
2000-13 MOBILE SEAGULLS W 57-44 - Omaha, NE
2000-14 at Louisiana Rangers L 27-35 - Alexandria, LA
2000-15 at Portland Prowlers L 26-40 - Portland, OR
2000-16 at Mississippi Fire Dogs W 44-38 - Biloxi, MS

Pp 2000-17 at Mississippi Fire Dogs L 40-43 - Biloxi, MS IPFL Semi-Finals

 
Indoor Professional Football League

3rd in Reg Season
Lost in Semi-Final

Sandy Buda

Overall: 8-9
Conference: 0-0

Home: 4-4
Away: 4-5

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2001 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2001-1 ST. LOUIS RENEGADES W 61-44 - Omaha, NE
2001-2 at Trenton Lighting W 51-41 - Trenton, NJ
5/06/2001 BOISE STALLIONS W 56-27 - Omaha, NE
5/12/2001 at St. Louis Renegades W 55-47 - St. Charles, MO
2001-5 at Boise Stallions W 57-34 - Boise, ID
2001-6 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS W 72-50 - Omaha, NE
2001-7 at Boise Stallions W 49-45 - Boise, ID
2001-8 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS W 56-29 - Omaha, NE
2001-9 at Tennessee ThunderCats W 54-32 - Knoxville, TN



2001-10 at St. Louis Renegades W 53-42 - St. Charles, MO
2001-11 at Tennessee ThunderCats L 34-61 - Knoxville, TN
2001-12 at Boise Stallions W 35-9 - Boise, ID
2001-13 BOISE STALLIONS W 58-19 - Omaha, NE
2001-14 at St. Louis Renegades W 76-37 - St. Charles, MO
2001-15 at St. Louis Renegades W 50-33 - St. Charles, MO
2001-16 BOISE STALLIONS W 79-18 - Omaha, NE

Pp 2001-17 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS L 38-47 - Omaha, NE IPFL Semi-Finals

 
Indoor Football Professional League

1st Reg Season
Lost in semi-finals

Sandy Buda

Overall: 15-2
Conference: 0-0

Home: 6-1
Away: 9-1

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2002 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/29/2002 TRI CITY DIESEL W 37-20 5277 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/7/2002 at Lincoln Capitols L 31-51 - PERSHING CENTER
* 4/13/2002 at LaCrosse Night Train W 47-11 2400 La Crosse, Wis.
* 4/20/2002 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 61-39 5771 Omaha, NE

4/27/2002 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 43-33 5172 Omaha, Nebraska
5/4/2002 at Oklahoma Crude W 53-29 - Enid, OK

* 5/10/2002 at Tri City Diesel L 19-26 2761 Kearney, Nebraska
5/18/2002 at Billings Outlaws L 53-66 2819 Billings, MT
5/25/2002 at L.C. LandSharks L 21-40 - Lake Charles, LA

* 5/31/2002 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 54-49 4579 Omaha, Nebraska
6/8/2002 WYOMING CAVALRY W 67-47 4725 Omaha, Nebraska

* 6/22/2002 at Sioux City Bandits L 30-33 2675 Sioux City, IA
* 6/29/2002 LACROSSE NIGHT TRAIN W 60-9 6128 Omaha, Nebraska

7/6/2002 OKLAHOMA CRUDE W 80-12 4932 Omaha, Nebraska
p 7/15/2002 at Bismarck Roughriders L 40-69 4167 Bismarck, ND

 
nifl pacific Nothern

lost divisional to bismarck
HC:

Overall: 9-6
Conference: 5-3

Home: 7-0
Away: 2-6

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2003 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/29/2003 at Show Me Believers W 58-55 3200 St. Charles, MO

4/5/2003 BISMARCK ROUGHRIDERS L 38-39 4164 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/11/2003 at Lincoln Capitols W 54-23 1859 Lincoln, NE
* 4/18/2003 SHOW ME BELIEVERS W 54-46 4126 Omaha, Nebraska

4/26/2003 at Billings Outlaws L 18-34 2781 Billings, MT
* 5/2/2003 at LaCrosse Night Train W 53-50 4271 La Crosse, Wis.
* 5/8/2003 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 40-34 3739 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/18/2003 TRI-CITY DIESEL W 81-14 3706 Omaha, Nebraska

5/24/2003 WYOMING CAVALRY W 64-43 4023 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/30/2003 at Tri-City Diesel W 52-50 2137 Kearney, NE
* 6/6/2003 LACROSSE NIGHT TRAIN W 64-34 3508 Omaha, Nebraska
* 6/14/2003 at Sioux City Bandits L 34-37 2623 Sioux City, IA



6/20/2003 at Wyoming Cavalry W 63-39 3064 Casper, Wyoming
* 6/28/2003 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 58-38 5573 Omaha, Nebraska
p 7/12/2003 BISMARCK ROUGHRIDERS W 72-49 5641 Omaha, NE
p 7/19/2003 UTAH WARRIORS L 51-62 4391 Omaha, NE

 
NIFL Pacific Northern 1st

Lost Pacific championship to utah
HC:

Overall: 12-4
Conference: 9-1

Home: 7-2
Away: 5-2

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2004 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/13/2004 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 41-14 4515 Omaha, Nebraska

3/27/2004 BLACK HILLS RED DOGS W 66-32 4064 Omaha, NE
* 4/3/2004 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 38-26 3393 Omaha, Nebraska

4/10/2004 at Tri City Diesel L 30-41 2405 Kearney, NE
4/17/2004 at Billings Outlaws L 33-37 3159 Billings, MT

* 4/24/2004 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 38-35 ot 5182 Omaha, Ne
5/8/2004 TRI CITY DIESEL W 49-42 3340 Omaha, NE
5/15/2004 at Utah Warriors W 27-17 4374 West Valley City, UT

* 5/22/2004 at Sioux City Bandits L 30-43 3510 Sioux City, IA
5/29/2004 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 50-57 - Omaha, NE

* 6/4/2004 at Lincoln Capitols W 54-0 1294 Lincoln, NE
6/12/2004 WYOMING CAVALRY W 56-54 4246 Omaha, NE

* 6/19/2004 at Sioux Falls Storm L 26-79 4500 Sioux Falls, SD
6/26/2004 at Show Me Believers W 62-47 3769 St. Charles, MO

#p 7/10/2004 #5 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 46-40 3105 Omaha, Nebraska
p 2004-18 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 59-68 - Divisional

 
NIFL Pacific Northern 2nd

Lost in Pacific championship to Billings
HC:

Overall: 10-6
Conference: 4-2

Home: 7-2
Away: 3-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2005 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/19/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 55-31 6185 Omaha, NE
* 4/9/2005 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 51-54 4565 Omaha

4/16/2005 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 29-27 4678 Omaha
* 4/23/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 30-47 5625 Omaha, NE
* 4/30/2005 at Evansville Bluecats L 23-52 2533 Evansville, IN
* 5/7/2005 BLACK HILLS RED DOGS W 40-24 5016 Omaha, NE
* 5/14/2005 at Sioux City Bandits W 52-42 4175 Sioux City, IA
* 5/21/2005 at Black Hills Red Dogs L 34-44 900 Rapid City, SD

5/28/2005 at LEXINGTON W 58-55 ot 3486 Lexington, KY
* 6/5/2005 at F.W. Freedom L 40-42 5448 Fort Wayne, IN

6/11/2005 F.W. FREEDOM W 33-30 4823 Omaha, NE
6/18/2005 at Black Hills Red Dogs W 51-37 739 Rapid City, SD
7/2/2005 at Sioux Falls Storm W 49-44 4000 Sioux Falls, SD

* 7/9/2005 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 41-47 6251 Omaha
7/16/2005 at Tenn Valley Raptors W 36-18 4217

p 7/30/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 41-51 3588 Omaha, NE



 
Lost in round 1

HC: Robert Fuller

Overall: 9-7
Conference: 3-6

Home: 4-4
Away: 5-3

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2006 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/24/2006 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 29-51 4184 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/1/2006 at Sioux City Bandits W 38-35 5219 Sioux City, IA

4/9/2006 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 75-34 3918 Omaha, Nebraska
4/15/2006 at Lexington Horsemen L 23-46 3688 Lexington, KY

* 4/22/2006 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 27-31 4192 Omaha, Nebraska
4/29/2006 at Rock River Raptors W 41-30 3509 Rockford, Illinois

* 5/13/2006 at Sioux Falls Storm L 24-34 4500 Sioux Falls, SD
5/20/2006 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME L 40-46 3708 Omaha, Nebraska
5/27/2006 at Peoria Roughriders W 60-16 1480 Carver Arena

* 6/2/2006 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 38-40 3848 Omaha, Nebraska
6/10/2006 ROCK RIVER RAPTORS W 70-54 3802 Omaha, Nebraska
6/17/2006 at Bloomington Extreme W 28-10 5307 Bloomington, IL
6/24/2006 at Evansville BlueCats L 17-28 1964 EVANSVILLE, IN

* 7/2/2006 at Sioux City Bandits W 32-30 3814 Sioux City, IA
7/8/2006 FORT WAYNE FREEDOM W 52-13 5158 Omaha, Nebraska

Pp 7/15/2006 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS L 15-37 2738 Omaha, Nebraska

 
UIF western2nd

lost wild card game to evansville
HC:

Overall: 8-8
Conference: 2-4

Home: 3-5
Away: 5-3

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2007 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/24/2007 at Sioux City Bandits W 47-26 4826 Sioux City, IA
* 3/30/2007 COLORADO ICE W 31-20 4378 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/8/2007 at Billings Outlaws W 36-20 2406 Billings, Montana
* 4/14/2007 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 17-61 4200 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/21/2007 at Colorado Ice L 32-39 3351 Loveland, Colo.

4/28/2007 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME L 44-56 2017 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/5/2007 at Sioux City Bandits L 29-36 5176 Sioux City, IA

5/13/2007 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 41-28 1034 Omaha, NE
* 5/19/2007 at Sioux Falls Storm L 19-33 4752 Sioux Falls, SD
* 5/26/2007 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 34-41 1400 Omaha
* 6/9/2007 at Billings Outlaws L 13-43 2790 Billings, Montana
* 6/16/2007 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 30-27 1610 Omaha, NE

6/30/2007 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME W 33-22 2300 Omaha, Nebraska
7/7/2007 at Ohio Valley Greyhounds W 40-12 1373 Wheeling, WV

* 7/14/2007 at Colorado Ice W 43-40 3528 Loveland, Colo.
p 7/21/2007 at Billings Outlaws L 27-62 3551 Billings, Montana

 
UIF Western 3rd

Lost in division semi to Billings
HC:



Overall: 8-8
Conference: 5-6

Home: 4-3
Away: 4-5

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2008 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/8/2008 at Billings Outlaws L 37-70 4158 Billings, Montana

3/15/2008 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME W 52-45 7634 Omaha, Nebraska
3/22/2008 at River City Rage L 18-36 2632 St. Charles, MO

* 3/29/2008 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 34-18 5184 Omaha
4/5/2008 RIVER CITY RAGE W 41-15 4905 Omaha, Nebraska
4/10/2008 at Wichita Wild W 31-24 3000 Wichita, KS
4/19/2008 at Bloomington Extreme W 47-29 5081 Bloomington, IL

* 4/26/2008 COLORADO ICE W 38-23 5552 Omaha, Nebraska
5/3/2008 WICHITA WILD W 67-16 4846 Omaha, Nebraska
5/10/2008 at Sioux City Bandits W 53-47 4939 Sioux City, IA

* 5/17/2008 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 40-61 6132 Omaha, Neb.
5/31/2008 at Wichita Wild W 54-6 1300 Wichita KS
6/7/2008 at Bloomington Extreme L 43-64 5078 Bloomington, IL
6/14/2008 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 34-9 6180 Omaha

Pp 6/21/2008 at Billings Outlaws L 30-47 2672 Billings, Montana

 
UIF western 3rd

lost wild game vs Billings
HC-Steve Warren

Overall: 10-5
Conference: 2-2

Home: 6-1
Away: 4-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2009 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/20/2009 WICHITA WILD W 41-36 3007 Omaha, NE
* 3/29/2009 at Sioux Falls Storm L 49-67 4916 Sioux Falls, SD

4/4/2009 at Billings Outlaws L 40-52 3309 Billings, Montana
4/11/2009 at Abilene RuffRiders W 52-46 4632 Abilene, Texas
4/18/2009 BILLINGS OUTLAWS W 48-33 3521 Omaha, Nebraska
5/2/2009 at Colorado Ice W 70-68 3034 Loveand Colorad
5/22/2009 COLORADO ICE W 55-42 3242 Omaha, Nebraska
5/30/2009 at River City Rage W 43-41 2123 St. Charles, MO

* 6/5/2009 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 31-25 3549 Omaha, Nebraska
* 6/13/2009 at Wichita Wild L 37-39 2315 Park City, KS

6/20/2009 SA STAMPEDE EXPRESS W 62-54 2415 Omaha
* 6/27/2009 at Sioux City Bandits W 58-43 3870 Sioux City, IA

7/11/2009 BILLINGS OUTLAWS W 48-45 3200 Omaha
p 7/25/2009 WICHITA WILD L 34-37 - Omaha, NE Divisional playoff game

 
IFL United Central 1st

Lost to Wichita in divisional
HC: James Kerwin

Overall: 10-4
Conference: 3-2

Home: 6-1
Away: 4-3

Neutral: 0-0



 
Results for 2010 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/6/2010 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 47-54 - Omaha, NE
* 3/13/2010 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 53-26 3790 Omaha, NE
* 3/29/2010 WICHITA WILD L 47-57 - Omaha, NE

4/3/2010 at LaCrosse Spartans W 37-27 - LaCrosse, WI
* 4/10/2010 at Wichita Wild L 50-56 - Wichita, KS

4/24/2010 at Green Bay Blizzard L 49-50 - Green Bay, WI
* 5/1/2010 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME W 66-25 - Omaha, NE

5/8/2010 at Arkansas Diamonds W 71-33 - North Little Rock,AR
* 5/15/2010 at Sioux Falls Storm W 43-37 - Sioux Falls, SD
* 5/22/2010 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 67-48 1800 Omaha, NE
* 5/29/2010 at Sioux Falls Storm L 56-57 - Sioux Falls, SD
* 6/5/2010 at Sioux City Bandits W 64-29 4311 Sioux City, IA
* 6/12/2010 COLORADO ICE W 39-27 - Omaha, NE
* 6/19/2010 WICHITA WILD W 48-31 - Omaha, NE
p 6/26/2010 at Sioux Falls Storm L 23-42 - Sioux Falls, SD

 
IFL united Central West 2nd

lost to Sioux Falls in Wild Card
9-6
HC

Overall: 9-6
Conference: 7-4

Home: 5-2
Away: 4-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2011 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2/26/2011 at Chicago Slaughter W 39-36 - Hoffman Estates, IL
3/12/2011 LACROSSE SPARTANS W 40-20 - Omaha, NE
3/25/2011 TRI-CITIES FEVER L 37-51 - Omaha, NE

* 4/3/2011 at Sioux Falls Storm L 38-48 - Sioux Falls, SD
* 4/9/2011 WICHITA WILD W 36-24 - Omaha, NE

4/16/2011 at West Texas Roughnecks L 16-39 - Odessa, TX
* 4/23/2011 NEBRASKA DANGER W 46-37 - Omaha, NE

4/30/2011 WYOMING CAVALRY W 68-24 - Omaha, NE
5/6/2011 at Seattle Timberwolves L 50-52 - Kent, WA

* 5/14/2011 at Wichita Wild W 48-44 - Park City, KS
5/21/2011 CHICAGO SLAUGHTER W 48-29 - Omaha, NE

* 5/28/2011 at Nebraska Danger W 75-41 - Grand Island, NE
6/3/2011 at Wyoming Cavalry L 33-41 - Casper, WY

* 6/11/2011 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 41-37 - Omaha, NE
p 6/18/2011 BLOOMINGTON W 39-34 - Omaha, NE Wild Card
p 6/25/2011 at Sioux Falls Storm L 39-52 - Sioux Falls, SD Divisional

 
IFL United Great Plains division - 10-6 lost Divisional game to SF

HC: Bruce Cowdrey

Overall: 10-6
Conference: 5-1

Home: 7-1
Away: 3-5

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2012 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/02/2012 WICHITA WILD W 38-35 - Omaha, NE



3/12/2012 at Nebraska Danger L 34-48 - Grand Island, NE
3/17/2012 WYOMING CAVALRY W 54-52 - Omaha, NE
3/24/2012 GREEN BAY BLIZZARD L 37-42 - Omaha, NE
4/06/2012 WICHITA WILD L 48-50 - Omaha, NE
4/13/2012 at Wyoming Cavalry L 60-71 - Casper, WY
4/21/2012 at Cedar Rapids Titans W 50-32 - Cedar Rapids, IA
4/28/2012 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 37-49 - Omaha, NE
5/05/2012 at Wichita Wild L 41-77 - Wichita, KS
5/12/2012 NEBRASKA DANGER W 68-54 - Omaha, NE
5/19/2012 at Lehigh Valley Steelhawks W 64-44 - Bethlehem, PA
6/01/2012 CEDAR RAPIDS TITANS W 51-33 - Omaha, NE
6/09/2012 at Nebraska Danger L 34-50 - Grand Island, NE
6/16/2012 at Sioux Falls Storm L 20-59 - Sioux Falls, SD

 
IFL - United Conference 5th

HC: Bruce Cowdrey (first 8 games) then Co-HC Andy Yost, James Kerwin

Overall: 6-8
Conference: 0-0

Home: 4-3
Away: 2-5

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2013 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/17/2013 at KC Renegades W 38-27 - Kansas City, MO
* 3/29/2013 KANSAS KOYOTES W 54-27 2000 RALSTON, NE
* 4/7/2013 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 32-26 ot 2245 Ralston, NE
* 4/13/2013 at Linoln Haymakers W 55-49 2584 Lincoln, Nebraska
* 4/20/2013 at Wichita Wild L 17-29 2762 PARK CITY KS
* 4/27/2013 at Sioux City Bandits W 38-24 4887 Sioux City, IA
* 5/05/2013 MID-MO OUTLAWS W 70-13 2700 Ralston, NE
* 5/11/2013 LINOLN HAYMAKERS W 27-23 2852 Ralston, NE
* 5/17/2013 at Bloomington Edge W 51-33 2412 Bloomington Il
* 5/242013 OKLAHOMA DEFENDERS W 59-21 2872 Ralston, NE
* 6/1/2013 at Linoln Haymakers W 34-24 - Lincoln, Nebraska
* 6/7/2013 KC RENEGADES L 27-42 2741 Ralston, NE
p 6/15/2013 WICHITA WILD L 25-31 2633 Ralston, NE

 
cpifl 2nd - lost in semi-finals to wichita

HC: Andy Yost

Overall: 10-3
Conference: 10-2

Home: 5-2
Away: 5-1

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2014 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/2/2014 DODGE CITY LAW L 35-61 - Omaha, NE
* 3/9/2014 KANSAS KOYOTES W 55-27 - Ralston, NE
* 3/22/2014 LINCOLN HAYMAKERS L 20-59 - Omaha, NE
* 3/29/2014 at Bloomington Edge W 70-69 - Bloomiongton

4/6/2014 at Kansas Koyotes W 52-30 - Topeka, Kansas
* 4/11/2014 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 55-61 - Omaha, NE

4/19/2014 WICHITA WILD L 33-66 3467 Omaha, NE
* 5/3/2014 at Dodge City Law L 20-60 - Dodge City
* 5/10/2014 at Sioux City Bandits L 47-61 3956 Sioux City, IA
* 5/16/2014 at Lincoln Haymakers L 56-67 - LINCOLN, NE

5/24/2014 BLOOMINGTON EDGE W 80-69 3029 Omaha, NE



* 5/31/2014 at Salina Bombers L 43-50 ot 2496 Salina, Kansas

 
cpifl 7th

HC: Steve Heimann (for EX game), Dan Thurin (rest of season)

Overall: 4-8
Conference: 2-7

Home: 2-4
Away: 2-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2015 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2/28/2015 at Sioux City Bandits L 13-62 3848 Sioux City, IA
3/6/2015 WICHITA FORCE L 42-45 3847 Ralston, NE
3/14/2015 SALINA BOMBERS L 33-47 3717 Ralston, NE
3/28/2015 at Salina Bombers L 7-49 - Salina, KS
4/3/2015 at Wichita Force L 42-59 2998 Wichita, KS
4/10/2015 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 43-41 3179 Ralston, NE
4/24/2015 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 37-61 3148 Ralston, NE
5/9/2015 at Salina Bombers L 13-59 - Salina, KS
5/16/2015 at Sioux City Bandits L 38-64 3021 Sioux City, IA
5/22/2015 DODGE CITY LAW L 39-64 - Ralston, NE
4/18/2015 at Dodge City Law L 45-69 2779 Dodge City Kanasa
5/30/2015 WICHITA FORCE L 43-52 - Ralston, NE

 
CIF:9th

HC: Cory Ross

Overall: 1-11
Conference: 0-0

Home: 1-5
Away: 0-6

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2016 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 2/27/2016 at Sioux City Bandits L 38-43 3562 Sioux City, IA
* 3/6/2016 at Bloomington Edge W 34-31 - Bloomington, Ill.
* 3/19/2016 at Salina Liberty W 43-41 2325 Salina, KS
* 3/25/2016 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 33-45 3902 Ralston, NE
* 4/9/2016 at Chicago Eagles L 48-55 - Chicago, IL
* 4/16/2016 WICHITA FORCE W 58-55 3402 Ralston, NE
* 4/22/2016 CHICAGO EAGLES W 50-27 3127 Ralston, NE
* 4/30/2016 BLOOMINGTON EDGE L 40-45 3889 Ralston, NE
* 5/13/2016 CHICAGO EAGLES W 43-42 3279 Ralston,NE
* 5/20/2016 SALINA LIBERTY W 35-18 3579 Ralston,NE
* 5/28/2016 at Chicago Eagles W 42-29 - Chicago, IL
* 6/4/2016 at Wichita Force L 50-56 3354 WICHITA KS

 
CIF Northern 4th

HC:Cory Ross

Overall: 7-5
Conference: 7-5

Home: 4-2
Away: 3-3

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2017 Season



  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2/25/2017 at Sioux City Bandits L 44-63 3381 Sioux City, IA
3/10/2017 SALINA LIBERTY W 76-44 - Ralston, NE
3/18/2017 at Bloomington Edge W 55-50 1000 Bloomington
3/31/2017 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 56-63 3810 Ralston, NE
4/15/2017 WEST MICHIGAN IRONME W 30-28 - Ralston Arena
4/21/2017 at Bismarck Bucks L 41-59 - Bismarck
4/29/2017 at Salina Liberty W 26-23 - Salina, KS
5/6/2017 KANSAS CITY PHANTOMS W 37-29 - Ralston arena
5/13/2017 at West Michigan Ironme W 44-41 - LC Walker
5/20/2017 WEST MICHIGAN IRONME W 42-39 3296 Ralston Arena
5/27/2017 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 55-61 3277 Ralston Arena
6/3/2017 at Dallas Marshals L 55-62 2500 Mesquite, texas

p 6/10/2017 BLOOMINGTON EDGE W 43-30 - Omaha
p 6/17/2017 at Sioux City Bandits W 55-45 2407 Sioux City, IA Northern Division Championship
p 6/23/2017 at Texas Revolution L 49-59 5251 Allen, TX Champions Bowl III

 
CIF North 2nd Lost in Champions Bowl III to Texas

HC:Cory Ross

Overall: 9-6
Conference: 0-0

Home: 5-2
Away: 4-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2018 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/10/2018 SALINA LIBERTY W 42-37 3611 Ralston, NE
* 3/16/2018 at Kansas City Phantoms L 61-62 - Silverstein Eye Cent
* 3/24/2018 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 30-33 3803 Ralston, NE
* 4/7/2018 at Bismarck Bucks L 32-33 - Bismarck
* 4/14/2018 at Salina Liberty L 43-69 - Salina, KS
* 4/20/2018 KANSAS CITY PHANTOMS W 47-41 3125 Ralston, NE
* 4/28/2018 QUAD CITIESSTEAMWHEELERS W 47-36 3029 Ralston, NE
* 5/5/2018 at Sioux City Bandits L 40-52 2644 Sioux City, IA
* 5/12/2018 at Bismarck Bucks W 79-78 - Bismarck
* 5/19/2018 at Quad Cities Steamwheelers L 36-58 - Moline, IL
* 5/26/2018 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 31-77 2764 Ralston, NE
* 6/2/2018 BISMARCK BUCKS L 38-41 3049 Ralston, NE

 
CIF 5th North Division, did not make playoffs

HC:Victor Mann (before season started) Mike Bonner (first 4 games), Rod Miller (rest of season)

Overall: 4-8
Conference: 4-8

Home: 3-3
Away: 1-5

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2019 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/23/2019 OKLAHOMA FLYING ACES W 59-55 2872 Ralston. NE
4/6/2019 at Sioux City Bandits L 32-43 3176 Sioux City, IA
4/13/2019 WICHITA FORCE W 44-21 3297 Ralston, NE
4/27/2019 TEXAS REVOLUTION W 47-34 3028 Ralston, NE
5/4/2019 at Oklahoma Flying Aces W 42-23 - Enid, OK
5/13/2019 at Texas Revolution W 2-0 - Unknown
5/18/2019 at Wichita Force W 70-33 - INTRUST Bank Arena
5/25/2019 OKLAHOMA FLYING ACES W 71-51 - Ralston, NE
6/1/2019 at Salina Liberty L 34-54 - Salina, Kan.



6/10/2019 at Amarillo Venom L 42-45 - Civic Center
6/22/2019 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 60-50 - Ralston, NE
6/15/2019 SALINA LIBERTY L 33-50 - Ralston, NE

p 6/29/2019 at Salina Liberty L 42-44 - Salina, Kan.

 
CIF 2nd Reg season. lost in Northern Division Championship

HC: James Kerwin

Overall: 8-5
Conference: 0-0

Home: 5-1
Away: 3-4

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2021 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/3/2021 SIOUX EMPIRE CRUSADERS W 70-24 - Omaha, NE Pre-season game counted in standings onl

* 4/10/2021 at Salina Liberty L 8-26 - Tony's Pizza Events
* 4/17/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 22-33 - Omaha, NE
* 5/2/2021 at Sioux City Bandits W 41-37 - Siou City, IA
* 5/8/2021 at Wyoming Mustangs W 49-21 - Gillette
* 5/15/2021 WICHITA FORCE L 31-41 - Omaha, NE
* 5/22/2021 WYOMING MUSTANGS W 48-6 - Omaha, NE
* 6/5/2021 at Dodge City Law W 31-19 - Dodge City, KS
* 6/12/2021 SALINA LIBERTY W 39-35 - Omaha, NE
* 6/19/2021 DODGE CITY LAW W 52-36 - Omaha, NE
* 6/26/2021 at Sioux City Bandits L 28-35 - Sioux City, IA
p 7/9/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 40-39 - Omaha, NE
p 7/17/2021 at Salina Liberty W 40-39 - Salina, Kan.

 
CIF 2nd place Reg season, won Champions Bowl VI

HC: Marvin Jones
Also won pre-season game vs Sioux Empire Crusaders 70-24, but no stats counted, but CIF counted game as team win.

Overall: 9-4
Conference: 6-4

Home: 5-2
Away: 4-2

Neutral: 0-0

 
Results for 2022 Season

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/12/2022 SW KANSAS STORM W 36-18 - Omaha, NE
3/26/2022 at Salina Bombers L 31-36 - Salina, KS
4/1/2022 WYOMING MUSTANGS W 82-34 - Omaha, NE
4/9/2022 at Wyoming Mustangs W 56-40 - Gillette, WY
4/23/2022 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 41-47 - Omaha, NE
4/30/2022 at Sioux City Bandits L 49-60 - Sioux City, IA
5/7/2022 at Topeka Tropics W 44-33 - Topeka, KS
5/14/2022 SALINA BOMBERS W 14-11 - Ralston, NE
5/30/2022 at Rapid City Marshals W 44-25 4325 Rapid City, SD
6/4/2022 TOPEKA TROPICS W 42-21 - Ralston, NE

p 6/11/2022 SW KANSAS STORM W 27-21 - Ralston, NE
p 6/18/2022 at Sioux City Bandits W 49-45 - Sioux City, IA
p 6/25/2022 at Salina Bombers L 34-38 - Salina, KS

 
Salina won 2022 CIF Championship

HC:

Overall: 9-4
Conference: 0-0

Home: 5-1
Away: 4-3



Neutral: 0-0

 

 All-Time vs Opponents 

 

vs Abilene RuffRiders ... 1-0
vs Amarillo Venom ... 0-1
vs Billings Outlaws ... 3-12
vs Bismarck Bucks ... 1-4
vs Bismarck Roughriders ... 1-1
vs Black Hills Red Dogs ... 3-1
vs Bloomington Edge ... 11-4
vs Boise Stallions ... 6-0
vs Cedar Rapids Titans ... 2-0
vs Chicago Eagles ... 3-1
vs Chicago Slaughter ... 2-0
vs Colorado Ice ... 5-1
vs Dallas Marshals ... 0-1
vs Dodge City Law ... 2-2
vs Evansville BlueCats ... 3-3
vs Fort Wayne Freedom ... 2-1
vs Green Bay Blizzard ... 0-1
vs Idaho Stallions ... 4-0
vs KC Renegades ... 1-1
vs Kansas City Phantoms ... 2-1
vs Kansas Koyotes ... 3-0
vs L.C. LandSharks ... 0-1
vs LaCrosse Spartans ... 5-0
vs Lehigh Valley Steelhawks ... 1-0
vs Lexington Horsemen ... 1-1
vs Lincoln Haymakers ... 8-3
vs Louisiana Rangers ... 0-2
vs Mid-Mo Outlaws ... 1-0
vs Mississippi Fire Dogs ... 1-2
vs Mobile Seagulls ... 2-0
vs Nebraska Danger ... 3-2
vs Ohio Valley Greyhounds ... 1-0
vs Oklahoma Defenders ... 3-0
vs Oklahoma Flying Aces ... 3-0
vs Peoria Roughriders ... 1-0
vs Portland Prowlers ... 0-4
vs Quad Cities Steamwheelers ... 1-1
vs River City Rage ... 2-1
vs Rock River Raptors ... 2-0
vs SA Stampede Express ... 1-0
vs Salina Liberty ... 7-6
vs Seattle Timberwolves ... 0-1
vs Show Me Believers ... 3-0
vs Shreveport-Bossier Bombers ... 1-1
vs Sioux City Bandits ... 19-20
vs Sioux Empire Crusaders ... 1-0
vs Sioux Falls Storm ... 6-13
vs St. Louis Renegades ... 5-0
vs Tenn Valley Raptors ... 1-0



vs Tennessee ThunderCats ... 3-2
vs Texas Revolution ... 2-1
vs Trenton Lighting ... 1-0
vs Tri City Diesel ... 4-2
vs Tri-Cities Fever ... 0-1
vs Utah Warriors ... 1-1
vs West Michigan Ironme ... 3-0
vs West Texas Roughnecks ... 0-1
vs Wichita Force ... 10-9
vs Wyoming Cavalry ... 5-1
vs Wyoming Mustangs ... 3-1

 

vs Abilene RuffRiders (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/11/2009 at Abilene RuffRiders W 52-46 4632 Abilene, Texas

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Amarillo Venom (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
6/10/2019 at Amarillo Venom L 42-45 - Civic Center

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Billings Outlaws (3-12)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/18/2002 at Billings Outlaws L 53-66 2819 Billings, MT
4/26/2003 at Billings Outlaws L 18-34 2781 Billings, MT
4/17/2004 at Billings Outlaws L 33-37 3159 Billings, MT
5/29/2004 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 50-57 - Omaha, NE

p 2004-18 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 59-68 - Divisional
* 4/8/2007 at Billings Outlaws W 36-20 2406 Billings, Montana
* 5/26/2007 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 34-41 1400 Omaha
* 6/9/2007 at Billings Outlaws L 13-43 2790 Billings, Montana
p 7/21/2007 at Billings Outlaws L 27-62 3551 Billings, Montana
* 3/8/2008 at Billings Outlaws L 37-70 4158 Billings, Montana
* 5/17/2008 BILLINGS OUTLAWS L 40-61 6132 Omaha, Neb.

Pp 6/21/2008 at Billings Outlaws L 30-47 2672 Billings, Montana
4/4/2009 at Billings Outlaws L 40-52 3309 Billings, Montana
4/18/2009 BILLINGS OUTLAWS W 48-33 3521 Omaha, Nebraska
7/11/2009 BILLINGS OUTLAWS W 48-45 3200 Omaha

 
Overall: 3-12

Conference: 1-4
Home: 2-4



Away: 1-8
Neutral: 0-0

vs Bismarck Bucks (1-4)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/5/2003 BISMARCK ROUGHRIDERS L 38-39 4164 Omaha, Nebraska
4/21/2017 at Bismarck Bucks L 41-59 - Bismarck

* 4/7/2018 at Bismarck Bucks L 32-33 - Bismarck
* 5/12/2018 at Bismarck Bucks W 79-78 - Bismarck
* 6/2/2018 BISMARCK BUCKS L 38-41 3049 Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 1-4

Conference: 1-2
Home: 0-2
Away: 1-2

Neutral: 0-0

vs Bismarck Roughriders (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
p 7/15/2002 at Bismarck Roughriders L 40-69 4167 Bismarck, ND
p 7/12/2003 BISMARCK ROUGHRIDERS W 72-49 5641 Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 1-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Black Hills Red Dogs (3-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/27/2004 BLACK HILLS RED DOGS W 66-32 4064 Omaha, NE

* 5/7/2005 BLACK HILLS RED DOGS W 40-24 5016 Omaha, NE
* 5/21/2005 at Black Hills Red Dogs L 34-44 900 Rapid City, SD

6/18/2005 at Black Hills Red Dogs W 51-37 739 Rapid City, SD

 
Overall: 3-1

Conference: 1-1
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Bloomington Edge (11-4)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/20/2006 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME L 40-46 3708 Omaha, Nebraska
6/17/2006 at Bloomington Extreme W 28-10 5307 Bloomington, IL
4/28/2007 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME L 44-56 2017 Omaha, Nebraska
6/30/2007 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME W 33-22 2300 Omaha, Nebraska
3/15/2008 BLOOMINGTON EXTREME W 52-45 7634 Omaha, Nebraska
4/19/2008 at Bloomington Extreme W 47-29 5081 Bloomington, IL
6/7/2008 at Bloomington Extreme L 43-64 5078 Bloomington, IL

p 6/18/2011 BLOOMINGTON W 39-34 - Omaha, NE Wild Card
* 5/17/2013 at Bloomington Edge W 51-33 2412 Bloomington Il



* 3/29/2014 at Bloomington Edge W 70-69 - Bloomiongton
5/24/2014 BLOOMINGTON EDGE W 80-69 3029 Omaha, NE

* 3/6/2016 at Bloomington Edge W 34-31 - Bloomington, Ill.
* 4/30/2016 BLOOMINGTON EDGE L 40-45 3889 Ralston, NE

3/18/2017 at Bloomington Edge W 55-50 1000 Bloomington
p 6/10/2017 BLOOMINGTON EDGE W 43-30 - Omaha

 
Overall: 11-4

Conference: 3-1
Home: 5-3
Away: 6-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Boise Stallions (6-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/06/2001 BOISE STALLIONS W 56-27 - Omaha, NE
2001-5 at Boise Stallions W 57-34 - Boise, ID
2001-7 at Boise Stallions W 49-45 - Boise, ID
2001-12 at Boise Stallions W 35-9 - Boise, ID
2001-13 BOISE STALLIONS W 58-19 - Omaha, NE
2001-16 BOISE STALLIONS W 79-18 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 6-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 3-0
Away: 3-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Cedar Rapids Titans (2-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/21/2012 at Cedar Rapids Titans W 50-32 - Cedar Rapids, IA
6/01/2012 CEDAR RAPIDS TITANS W 51-33 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 2-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Chicago Eagles (3-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 4/9/2016 at Chicago Eagles L 48-55 - Chicago, IL
* 4/22/2016 CHICAGO EAGLES W 50-27 3127 Ralston, NE
* 5/13/2016 CHICAGO EAGLES W 43-42 3279 Ralston,NE
* 5/28/2016 at Chicago Eagles W 42-29 - Chicago, IL

 
Overall: 3-1

Conference: 3-1
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Chicago Slaughter (2-0)



  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2/26/2011 at Chicago Slaughter W 39-36 - Hoffman Estates, IL
5/21/2011 CHICAGO SLAUGHTER W 48-29 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 2-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Colorado Ice (5-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/30/2007 COLORADO ICE W 31-20 4378 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/21/2007 at Colorado Ice L 32-39 3351 Loveland, Colo.
* 7/14/2007 at Colorado Ice W 43-40 3528 Loveland, Colo.
* 4/26/2008 COLORADO ICE W 38-23 5552 Omaha, Nebraska

5/2/2009 at Colorado Ice W 70-68 3034 Loveand Colorad
5/22/2009 COLORADO ICE W 55-42 3242 Omaha, Nebraska

 
Overall: 5-1

Conference: 3-1
Home: 3-0
Away: 2-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Dallas Marshals (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
6/3/2017 at Dallas Marshals L 55-62 2500 Mesquite, texas

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Dodge City Law (2-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/2/2014 DODGE CITY LAW L 35-61 - Omaha, NE
* 5/3/2014 at Dodge City Law L 20-60 - Dodge City
* 6/5/2021 at Dodge City Law W 31-19 - Dodge City, KS
* 6/19/2021 DODGE CITY LAW W 52-36 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 2-2

Conference: 2-2
Home: 1-1
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Evansville BlueCats (3-3)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/16/2005 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 29-27 4678 Omaha

* 4/30/2005 at Evansville Bluecats L 23-52 2533 Evansville, IN



4/9/2006 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 75-34 3918 Omaha, Nebraska
6/24/2006 at Evansville BlueCats L 17-28 1964 EVANSVILLE, IN

Pp 7/15/2006 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS L 15-37 2738 Omaha, Nebraska
5/13/2007 EVANSVILLE BLUECATS W 41-28 1034 Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 3-3

Conference: 0-1
Home: 3-1
Away: 0-2

Neutral: 0-0

vs Fort Wayne Freedom (2-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 6/5/2005 at F.W. Freedom L 40-42 5448 Fort Wayne, IN

6/11/2005 F.W. FREEDOM W 33-30 4823 Omaha, NE
7/8/2006 FORT WAYNE FREEDOM W 52-13 5158 Omaha, Nebraska

 
Overall: 2-1

Conference: 0-1
Home: 2-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Green Bay Blizzard (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/24/2012 GREEN BAY BLIZZARD L 37-42 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-1
Away: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Idaho Stallions (4-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-1 IDAHO STALLIONS W 26-12 - Omaha, NE
2000-4 at Idaho Stallions W 38-33 - Boise, ID
2000-11 at Idaho Stallions W 54-47 - Boise, ID
2000-12 IDAHO STALLIONS W 59-39 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 4-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 2-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs KC Renegades (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/17/2013 at KC Renegades W 38-27 - Kansas City, MO
* 6/7/2013 KC RENEGADES L 27-42 2741 Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 1-1



Conference: 1-1
Home: 0-1
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Kansas City Phantoms (2-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/6/2017 KANSAS CITY PHANTOMS W 37-29 - Ralston arena

* 3/16/2018 at Kansas City Phantoms L 61-62 - Silverstein Eye Cent
* 4/20/2018 KANSAS CITY PHANTOMS W 47-41 3125 Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 2-1

Conference: 1-1
Home: 2-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Kansas Koyotes (3-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/29/2013 KANSAS KOYOTES W 54-27 2000 RALSTON, NE
* 3/9/2014 KANSAS KOYOTES W 55-27 - Ralston, NE

4/6/2014 at Kansas Koyotes W 52-30 - Topeka, Kansas

 
Overall: 3-0

Conference: 2-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs L.C. LandSharks (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/25/2002 at L.C. LandSharks L 21-40 - Lake Charles, LA

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs LaCrosse Spartans (5-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 4/13/2002 at LaCrosse Night Train W 47-11 2400 La Crosse, Wis.
* 6/29/2002 LACROSSE NIGHT TRAIN W 60-9 6128 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/2/2003 at LaCrosse Night Train W 53-50 4271 La Crosse, Wis.
* 6/6/2003 LACROSSE NIGHT TRAIN W 64-34 3508 Omaha, Nebraska

3/12/2011 LACROSSE SPARTANS W 40-20 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 5-0

Conference: 4-0
Home: 3-0
Away: 2-0



Neutral: 0-0

vs Lehigh Valley Steelhawks (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/19/2012 at Lehigh Valley Steelhawks W 64-44 - Bethlehem, PA

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Lexington Horsemen (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/28/2005 at LEXINGTON W 58-55 ot 3486 Lexington, KY
4/15/2006 at Lexington Horsemen L 23-46 3688 Lexington, KY

 
Overall: 1-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Lincoln Haymakers (8-3)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 4/7/2002 at Lincoln Capitols L 31-51 - PERSHING CENTER
* 4/20/2002 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 61-39 5771 Omaha, NE
* 4/11/2003 at Lincoln Capitols W 54-23 1859 Lincoln, NE
* 5/8/2003 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 40-34 3739 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/24/2004 LINCOLN CAPITOLS W 38-35 ot 5182 Omaha, Ne
* 6/4/2004 at Lincoln Capitols W 54-0 1294 Lincoln, NE
* 4/13/2013 at Linoln Haymakers W 55-49 2584 Lincoln, Nebraska
* 5/11/2013 LINOLN HAYMAKERS W 27-23 2852 Ralston, NE
* 6/1/2013 at Linoln Haymakers W 34-24 - Lincoln, Nebraska
* 3/22/2014 LINCOLN HAYMAKERS L 20-59 - Omaha, NE
* 5/16/2014 at Lincoln Haymakers L 56-67 - LINCOLN, NE

 
Overall: 8-3

Conference: 8-3
Home: 4-1
Away: 4-2

Neutral: 0-0

vs Louisiana Rangers (0-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-6 LOUISIANA RANGERS L 33-40 - Omaha, NE
2000-14 at Louisiana Rangers L 27-35 - Alexandria, LA

 
Overall: 0-2

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-1
Away: 0-1



Neutral: 0-0

vs Mid-Mo Outlaws (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 5/05/2013 MID-MO OUTLAWS W 70-13 2700 Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 1-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Mississippi Fire Dogs (1-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-10 MISSISSIPPI FIRE DOGS L 46-49 - Omaha, NE
2000-16 at Mississippi Fire Dogs W 44-38 - Biloxi, MS

Pp 2000-17 at Mississippi Fire Dogs L 40-43 - Biloxi, MS IPFL Semi-Finals

 
Overall: 1-2

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-1
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Mobile Seagulls (2-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-5 at Mobile Seagulls W 39-36 - Mobile, AL
2000-13 MOBILE SEAGULLS W 57-44 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 2-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Nebraska Danger (3-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 4/23/2011 NEBRASKA DANGER W 46-37 - Omaha, NE
* 5/28/2011 at Nebraska Danger W 75-41 - Grand Island, NE

3/12/2012 at Nebraska Danger L 34-48 - Grand Island, NE
5/12/2012 NEBRASKA DANGER W 68-54 - Omaha, NE
6/09/2012 at Nebraska Danger L 34-50 - Grand Island, NE

 
Overall: 3-2

Conference: 2-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-2

Neutral: 0-0



vs Ohio Valley Greyhounds (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
7/7/2007 at Ohio Valley Greyhounds W 40-12 1373 Wheeling, WV

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Oklahoma Defenders (3-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/4/2002 at Oklahoma Crude W 53-29 - Enid, OK
7/6/2002 OKLAHOMA CRUDE W 80-12 4932 Omaha, Nebraska

* 5/242013 OKLAHOMA DEFENDERS W 59-21 2872 Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 3-0

Conference: 1-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Oklahoma Flying Aces (3-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/23/2019 OKLAHOMA FLYING ACES W 59-55 2872 Ralston. NE
5/4/2019 at Oklahoma Flying Aces W 42-23 - Enid, OK
5/25/2019 OKLAHOMA FLYING ACES W 71-51 - Ralston, NE

 
Overall: 3-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Peoria Roughriders (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/27/2006 at Peoria Roughriders W 60-16 1480 Carver Arena

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Portland Prowlers (0-4)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-3 PORTLAND PROWLERS L 23-43 - Omaha, NE
2000-8 PORTLAND PROWLERS L 30-34 - Omaha, NE
2000-9 at Portland Prowlers L 54-67 - Portland, OR
2000-15 at Portland Prowlers L 26-40 - Portland, OR



 
Overall: 0-4

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-2
Away: 0-2

Neutral: 0-0

vs Quad Cities Steamwheelers (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 4/28/2018 QUAD CITIESSTEAMWHEELERS W 47-36 3029 Ralston, NE
* 5/19/2018 at Quad Cities Steamwheelers L 36-58 - Moline, IL

 
Overall: 1-1

Conference: 1-1
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs River City Rage (2-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/22/2008 at River City Rage L 18-36 2632 St. Charles, MO
4/5/2008 RIVER CITY RAGE W 41-15 4905 Omaha, Nebraska
5/30/2009 at River City Rage W 43-41 2123 St. Charles, MO

 
Overall: 2-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Rock River Raptors (2-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/29/2006 at Rock River Raptors W 41-30 3509 Rockford, Illinois
6/10/2006 ROCK RIVER RAPTORS W 70-54 3802 Omaha, Nebraska

 
Overall: 2-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs SA Stampede Express (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
6/20/2009 SA STAMPEDE EXPRESS W 62-54 2415 Omaha

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0



vs Salina Liberty (7-6)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 5/31/2014 at Salina Bombers L 43-50 ot 2496 Salina, Kansas
* 3/19/2016 at Salina Liberty W 43-41 2325 Salina, KS
* 5/20/2016 SALINA LIBERTY W 35-18 3579 Ralston,NE

3/10/2017 SALINA LIBERTY W 76-44 - Ralston, NE
4/29/2017 at Salina Liberty W 26-23 - Salina, KS

* 3/10/2018 SALINA LIBERTY W 42-37 3611 Ralston, NE
* 4/14/2018 at Salina Liberty L 43-69 - Salina, KS

6/1/2019 at Salina Liberty L 34-54 - Salina, Kan.
6/15/2019 SALINA LIBERTY L 33-50 - Ralston, NE

p 6/29/2019 at Salina Liberty L 42-44 - Salina, Kan.
* 4/10/2021 at Salina Liberty L 8-26 - Tony's Pizza Events
* 6/12/2021 SALINA LIBERTY W 39-35 - Omaha, NE
p 7/17/2021 at Salina Liberty W 40-39 - Salina, Kan.

 
Overall: 7-6

Conference: 4-3
Home: 4-1
Away: 3-5

Neutral: 0-0

vs Seattle Timberwolves (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
5/6/2011 at Seattle Timberwolves L 50-52 - Kent, WA

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Show Me Believers (3-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/29/2003 at Show Me Believers W 58-55 3200 St. Charles, MO
* 4/18/2003 SHOW ME BELIEVERS W 54-46 4126 Omaha, Nebraska

6/26/2004 at Show Me Believers W 62-47 3769 St. Charles, MO

 
Overall: 3-0

Conference: 2-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 2-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Shreveport-Bossier Bombers (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2000-2 at Shreveport-Bossier Bombers L 39-44 - Shreveport, LA
2000-7 SHREVEPORT-BOSSIER BOMBERS W 28-6 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 1-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-1



Neutral: 0-0

vs Sioux City Bandits (19-20)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 5/31/2002 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 54-49 4579 Omaha, Nebraska
* 6/22/2002 at Sioux City Bandits L 30-33 2675 Sioux City, IA
* 6/14/2003 at Sioux City Bandits L 34-37 2623 Sioux City, IA
* 6/28/2003 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 58-38 5573 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/3/2004 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 38-26 3393 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/22/2004 at Sioux City Bandits L 30-43 3510 Sioux City, IA

#p 7/10/2004 #5 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 46-40 3105 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/9/2005 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 51-54 4565 Omaha
* 5/14/2005 at Sioux City Bandits W 52-42 4175 Sioux City, IA
* 7/9/2005 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 41-47 6251 Omaha
* 4/1/2006 at Sioux City Bandits W 38-35 5219 Sioux City, IA
* 4/22/2006 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 27-31 4192 Omaha, Nebraska
* 7/2/2006 at Sioux City Bandits W 32-30 3814 Sioux City, IA
* 3/24/2007 at Sioux City Bandits W 47-26 4826 Sioux City, IA
* 5/5/2007 at Sioux City Bandits L 29-36 5176 Sioux City, IA
* 6/16/2007 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 30-27 1610 Omaha, NE

5/10/2008 at Sioux City Bandits W 53-47 4939 Sioux City, IA
6/14/2008 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 34-9 6180 Omaha

* 6/5/2009 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 31-25 3549 Omaha, Nebraska
* 6/27/2009 at Sioux City Bandits W 58-43 3870 Sioux City, IA
* 4/7/2013 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 32-26 ot 2245 Ralston, NE
* 4/27/2013 at Sioux City Bandits W 38-24 4887 Sioux City, IA
* 4/11/2014 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 55-61 - Omaha, NE
* 5/10/2014 at Sioux City Bandits L 47-61 3956 Sioux City, IA
* 2/27/2016 at Sioux City Bandits L 38-43 3562 Sioux City, IA
* 3/25/2016 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 33-45 3902 Ralston, NE

2/25/2017 at Sioux City Bandits L 44-63 3381 Sioux City, IA
3/31/2017 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 56-63 3810 Ralston, NE
5/27/2017 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 55-61 3277 Ralston Arena

p 6/17/2017 at Sioux City Bandits W 55-45 2407 Sioux City, IA Northern Division Championship
* 3/24/2018 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 30-33 3803 Ralston, NE
* 5/5/2018 at Sioux City Bandits L 40-52 2644 Sioux City, IA
* 5/26/2018 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 31-77 2764 Ralston, NE

4/6/2019 at Sioux City Bandits L 32-43 3176 Sioux City, IA
6/22/2019 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 60-50 - Ralston, NE

* 4/17/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS L 22-33 - Omaha, NE
* 5/2/2021 at Sioux City Bandits W 41-37 - Siou City, IA
* 6/26/2021 at Sioux City Bandits L 28-35 - Sioux City, IA
p 7/9/2021 SIOUX CITY BANDITS W 40-39 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 19-20

Conference: 13-16
Home: 10-10
Away: 9-10
Neutral: 0-0

vs Sioux Empire Crusaders (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/3/2021 SIOUX EMPIRE CRUSADERS W 70-24 - Omaha, NE Pre-season game counted in standings onl

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 0-0



Neutral: 0-0

vs Sioux Falls Storm (6-13)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/27/2002 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 43-33 5172 Omaha, Nebraska

* 3/13/2004 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 41-14 4515 Omaha, Nebraska
* 6/19/2004 at Sioux Falls Storm L 26-79 4500 Sioux Falls, SD
* 3/19/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 55-31 6185 Omaha, NE
* 4/23/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 30-47 5625 Omaha, NE

7/2/2005 at Sioux Falls Storm W 49-44 4000 Sioux Falls, SD
p 7/30/2005 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 41-51 3588 Omaha, NE
* 3/24/2006 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 29-51 4184 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/13/2006 at Sioux Falls Storm L 24-34 4500 Sioux Falls, SD
* 6/2/2006 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 38-40 3848 Omaha, Nebraska
* 4/14/2007 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 17-61 4200 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/19/2007 at Sioux Falls Storm L 19-33 4752 Sioux Falls, SD
* 3/29/2008 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 34-18 5184 Omaha
* 3/29/2009 at Sioux Falls Storm L 49-67 4916 Sioux Falls, SD
* 4/3/2011 at Sioux Falls Storm L 38-48 - Sioux Falls, SD
* 6/11/2011 SIOUX FALLS STORM W 41-37 - Omaha, NE
p 6/25/2011 at Sioux Falls Storm L 39-52 - Sioux Falls, SD Divisional

4/28/2012 SIOUX FALLS STORM L 37-49 - Omaha, NE
6/16/2012 at Sioux Falls Storm L 20-59 - Sioux Falls, SD

 
Overall: 6-13

Conference: 4-9
Home: 5-6
Away: 1-7

Neutral: 0-0

vs St. Louis Renegades (5-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2001-1 ST. LOUIS RENEGADES W 61-44 - Omaha, NE
5/12/2001 at St. Louis Renegades W 55-47 - St. Charles, MO
2001-10 at St. Louis Renegades W 53-42 - St. Charles, MO
2001-14 at St. Louis Renegades W 76-37 - St. Charles, MO
2001-15 at St. Louis Renegades W 50-33 - St. Charles, MO

 
Overall: 5-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 4-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Tenn Valley Raptors (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
7/16/2005 at Tenn Valley Raptors W 36-18 4217

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0



vs Tennessee ThunderCats (3-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2001-6 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS W 72-50 - Omaha, NE
2001-8 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS W 56-29 - Omaha, NE
2001-9 at Tennessee ThunderCats W 54-32 - Knoxville, TN
2001-11 at Tennessee ThunderCats L 34-61 - Knoxville, TN

Pp 2001-17 TENNESSEE THUNDERCATS L 38-47 - Omaha, NE IPFL Semi-Finals

 
Overall: 3-2

Conference: 0-0
Home: 2-1
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Texas Revolution (2-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
p 6/23/2017 at Texas Revolution L 49-59 5251 Allen, TX Champions Bowl III

4/27/2019 TEXAS REVOLUTION W 47-34 3028 Ralston, NE
5/13/2019 at Texas Revolution W 2-0 - Unknown

 
Overall: 2-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 1-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Trenton Lighting (1-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
2001-2 at Trenton Lighting W 51-41 - Trenton, NJ

 
Overall: 1-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Tri City Diesel (4-2)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
* 3/29/2002 TRI CITY DIESEL W 37-20 5277 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/10/2002 at Tri City Diesel L 19-26 2761 Kearney, Nebraska
* 5/18/2003 TRI-CITY DIESEL W 81-14 3706 Omaha, Nebraska
* 5/30/2003 at Tri-City Diesel W 52-50 2137 Kearney, NE

4/10/2004 at Tri City Diesel L 30-41 2405 Kearney, NE
5/8/2004 TRI CITY DIESEL W 49-42 3340 Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 4-2

Conference: 3-1
Home: 3-0
Away: 1-2

Neutral: 0-0



vs Tri-Cities Fever (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/25/2011 TRI-CITIES FEVER L 37-51 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-1
Away: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs Utah Warriors (1-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
p 7/19/2003 UTAH WARRIORS L 51-62 4391 Omaha, NE

5/15/2004 at Utah Warriors W 27-17 4374 West Valley City, UT

 
Overall: 1-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-1
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs West Michigan Ironme (3-0)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/15/2017 WEST MICHIGAN IRONME W 30-28 - Ralston Arena
5/13/2017 at West Michigan Ironme W 44-41 - LC Walker
5/20/2017 WEST MICHIGAN IRONME W 42-39 3296 Ralston Arena

 
Overall: 3-0

Conference: 0-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs West Texas Roughnecks (0-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/16/2011 at West Texas Roughnecks L 16-39 - Odessa, TX

 
Overall: 0-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 0-0
Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Wichita Force (10-9)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
4/10/2008 at Wichita Wild W 31-24 3000 Wichita, KS
5/3/2008 WICHITA WILD W 67-16 4846 Omaha, Nebraska
5/31/2008 at Wichita Wild W 54-6 1300 Wichita KS

* 3/20/2009 WICHITA WILD W 41-36 3007 Omaha, NE
* 6/13/2009 at Wichita Wild L 37-39 2315 Park City, KS



p 7/25/2009 WICHITA WILD L 34-37 - Omaha, NE Divisional playoff game
* 4/9/2011 WICHITA WILD W 36-24 - Omaha, NE
* 5/14/2011 at Wichita Wild W 48-44 - Park City, KS

3/02/2012 WICHITA WILD W 38-35 - Omaha, NE
4/06/2012 WICHITA WILD L 48-50 - Omaha, NE
5/05/2012 at Wichita Wild L 41-77 - Wichita, KS

* 4/20/2013 at Wichita Wild L 17-29 2762 PARK CITY KS
p 6/15/2013 WICHITA WILD L 25-31 2633 Ralston, NE

4/19/2014 WICHITA WILD L 33-66 3467 Omaha, NE
* 4/16/2016 WICHITA FORCE W 58-55 3402 Ralston, NE
* 6/4/2016 at Wichita Force L 50-56 3354 WICHITA KS

4/13/2019 WICHITA FORCE W 44-21 3297 Ralston, NE
5/18/2019 at Wichita Force W 70-33 - INTRUST Bank Arena

* 5/15/2021 WICHITA FORCE L 31-41 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 10-9

Conference: 4-4
Home: 6-5
Away: 4-4

Neutral: 0-0

vs Wyoming Cavalry (5-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
6/8/2002 WYOMING CAVALRY W 67-47 4725 Omaha, Nebraska
5/24/2003 WYOMING CAVALRY W 64-43 4023 Omaha, Nebraska
6/20/2003 at Wyoming Cavalry W 63-39 3064 Casper, Wyoming
6/12/2004 WYOMING CAVALRY W 56-54 4246 Omaha, NE
4/30/2011 WYOMING CAVALRY W 68-24 - Omaha, NE
6/3/2011 at Wyoming Cavalry L 33-41 - Casper, WY

 
Overall: 5-1

Conference: 0-0
Home: 4-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0

vs Wyoming Mustangs (3-1)

  Date Opponent   Score   Attend   Site Notes
3/17/2012 WYOMING CAVALRY W 54-52 - Omaha, NE
4/13/2012 at Wyoming Cavalry L 60-71 - Casper, WY

* 5/8/2021 at Wyoming Mustangs W 49-21 - Gillette
* 5/22/2021 WYOMING MUSTANGS W 48-6 - Omaha, NE

 
Overall: 3-1

Conference: 2-0
Home: 2-0
Away: 1-1

Neutral: 0-0


